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The lightness value (husk)
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The lightness value (husk)
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The lightness value (Flesh)

L* value
(6,1
O\
1

55 -
54 - <y —&—100 DAF
53 1 =105 DAF
52 -
51 -
50 . .

110 DAF

<':Iays after harvest

A 3.10 Adiile (L¥) vewleuiuduasduuauenggenanisiiuiiies 100 105 wag 110
Jundsnonuiu wasiuinwfigamall 25 ssrniaaided Wuan 6 Ju

The lightness value (Flesh)

16.5
16 -

15.5 /
15 A

14.5 ds
14 -~

13.5
13 110 DAF

12.5
12 T T

a* value

=&—100 DAF
== 105 DAF

days after harvest

A 3.11 Adiile (@%) vesSeuiuirasdunauenggenen1siiuiie 100 105 way 110
Tundanenuiu uasiusnwifigamgll 25 ssrneada WWuan 6 Ju



284

The lightness value (Flesh)
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